
General $5,957,139

Capital Outlay $7,103,207

Special Education $1,019,517

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.443

Owner Occupied $3.229

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.682

Special Education $1.500

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.891

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$10,403,486

$518,611

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$10,922,097Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $539,451,199

Owner Occupied $1,027,611,228

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $510,780,232

Total $2,077,842,659

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

12.8

35.4%

207.0

$48,020Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 2,112.211

9-12 689.862

2,218.489

742.698

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 2,810.133 2,969.310

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 2,997

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 361

District Dropout Rate 1.4%

% Special Needs Students* 14.6%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 25.1%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.6%

152

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 3,085

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 2,985

Educational Funds $8,689

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 343.87

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 3,003.11

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

80

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.5

21.1

20.1

21.3

21.1
438

2020-2021 Profile of Meade School District 46-1

Home County: Meade

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 8.060 8.122

1230 Douglas St, Sturgis, SD  57785

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $59,963

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $533,160

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $12,553,954

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$2,796,411

$186,746

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $335,231

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $850,992

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $8,429,818

County $313,561

State $10,789,193

Federal $2,464,109

Total $21,996,681

$6,216,996

$0

$0

$542,395

$3,368,957

$0

$518,716

$335,531

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$6,759,391 $4,223,204

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$126,935

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$1,795,680

$2,050,480

$968,848

$133,927

$101,353

$34,820

$162,000

$69,489

$0

$0

$5,070,790

$83,995

$804,592

$285,709

$40,906

$100,434

$4,784

$0

$191,269

$727,722

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$299,876 $27,533 $0

$0 $614,033 $0

$2,770,357 $210,771 $0

Salary Property Other

$11,371,213

$147,431

$0

$1,181,286

$1,440,606

$206,288

$0

$770,158

$0

$606,748

$36,653

$328,273

$0

$468,418

$2,672,559

$39,003

$0

$277,717

$479,669

$68,923

$0

$222,646

$0

$172,000

$16,066

$6,958

$0

$82,345

$1,085,497

$0

$0

$847,176

$104,189

$19,003

$190,115

$1,772,770

$1,171,754

$169,618

$80

$0

$0

$252,503

$943,037

$312

$0

$375,053

$46,944

$32,366

$5,002

$215,554

$0

$811,073

$7,454

$0

$0

$86,776

$8,337

$0

$0

$18,587

$12,172

$0

$418,916

$0

$0

$29,285

$0

$0

$0

$44,073

$0

$0

$0

$1,805

$291,569

$829

$0

$0

$0

$70,221

$0

$0

$5,603,950

$871

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Meade School District 46-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$1,714,601 $1,490,969

$21,759,345 $7,102,507 $4,214,798Total Expenditures

$16,557,076 $4,037,886 $5,612,706 $2,523,573 $531,371 $5,969,245


