

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Meade School District 46-1

1230 Douglas St, Sturgis, SD 57785 Home County: Meade Area in Square Miles: 3,085

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	2,997		
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	2,985		
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	3,003.11		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	361		
Home School ADM	343.87		
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	438		
% Special Needs Students*	14.6%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	25.1%		
District Dropout Rate	1.4%		
District Attendance Rate	94.6%		
Student to Staff Ratio	14.5		
Number of Graduates	152		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$48,020
Avg Years of Experience	12.8
% with Advanced Degrees	35.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	207.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	20.1
Math	21.1
Reading	21.5
Science	21.3
Composite Score	21.1
Number Tested	80

*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$59,963

Enrollment Data				
Average Daily Average Daily Attendance Membersip				
РК	8.060	8.122		
KG-8	2,112.211	2,218.489		
9-12	689.862	742.698		
Total	2,810.133	2,969.310		

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds	\$8,689
* Includes selected expen-	nditures from

General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

General Aid*	\$10,403,486
Special Education	\$518,611
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund	** \$0
Total State Aid	\$10,922,097

* Includes special one-time allocation.

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$539,451,199
Owner Occupied	\$1,027,611,228
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$510,780,232
Total	\$2,077,842,659

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$5,957,139
Capital Outlay	\$7,103,207
Special Education	\$1,019,517
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.443
Owner Occupied	\$3.229
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.682
Special Education	\$1.500
Capital Outlay	\$2.891
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

Meade School District 46-1

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$8,429,818	\$6,216,996	\$3,368,957	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$313,561	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$4,784	\$533,160
State	\$10,789,193	\$0	\$518,716	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$2,464,109	\$542,395	\$335,531	Food Service	\$1,714,601	\$1,490,969
Total	\$21,996,681	\$6,759,391	\$4,223,204	Other Enterprise	\$191,269	\$126,935

	Ε	xpenditure by Fur	nd
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$12,553,954	\$727,722	\$2,796,411
PK Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$186,746
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,795,680	\$101,353	\$804,592
Administration Services	\$2,050,480	\$34,820	\$285,709
Fiscal Services	\$299,876	\$27,533	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$614,033	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$2,770,357	\$210,771	\$0
Transportation Services	\$968,848	\$162,000	\$40,906
Other Support Services	\$133,927	\$69,489	\$100,434
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$335,231	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$5,070,790	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$850,992	\$83,995	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$21,759,345	\$7,102,507	\$4,214,798

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	A V V O					
	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$11,371,213	\$2,672,559	\$1,085,497	\$943,037	\$8,337	\$0
PK Instruction	\$147,431	\$39,003	\$0	\$312	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$1,181,286	\$277,717	\$847,176	\$375,053	\$18,587	\$1,805
Administration Services	\$1,440,606	\$479,669	\$104,189	\$46,944	\$12,172	\$291,569
Fiscal Services	\$206,288	\$68,923	\$19,003	\$32,366	\$0	\$829
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$190,115	\$5,002	\$418,916	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$770,158	\$222,646	\$1,772,770	\$215,554	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$1,171,754	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Support Services	\$606,748	\$172,000	\$169,618	\$811,073	\$29,285	\$70,221
Community Services	\$36,653	\$16,066	\$80	\$7,454	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$328,273	\$6,958	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$5,603,950
Co-Curricular	\$468,418	\$82,345	\$252,503	\$86,776	\$44,073	\$871
Total Expenditures	\$16,557,076	\$4,037,886	\$5,612,706	\$2,523,573	\$531,371	\$5,969,245

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.